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Page 2: Important Safety Instructions
Important safety instructions • Read these instructions. • Keep these instructions. • Heed all
warnings. • Follow all instructions. • Do not use this device near water. • Clean only with dry
cloth. • Do not block any ventilation openings. Install in accordance with the manufacturer’s
instructions. • Do not install near any heat sources such as radiators, heat registers, stoves, or
other apparatus (including amplifiers) that produce heat. • Do not defeat the safety purpose of
the polarized or grounding prong. The wide blade or the third prong are provided for your
safety. If the provided prong does not fit into your outlet, consult an electrician for replacement
of the obsolete outlet. • Protect the power cord from being walked on or pinched particularly at
plugs, convenience receptacles, and the point where they exit from the apparatus. • Only use
attachments/accessories specified by the manufacturer. • Use only with the cart, stand, tripod,
bracket, or table specified by the manufacturer, or sold with the apparatus. When is a cart is
used, use caution when moving the cart/apparatus combination to avoid injury from tip-over. •
Unplug this apparatus during lightning storms or when used for long periods of time.

Page 3 • Refer all servicing to qualified service personnel. Servicing is required when the
apparatus has been damaged in any way, such as power-supply cord or plug is damaged, liquid
has been spilled, or objects have fallen into the apparatus, the apparatus has been exposed to
rain or moisture, does not operate normally, or has been dropped. • Apparatus shall not be
exposed to dripping or splashing and no objects filled with liquids such as vases, shall be placed
on the apparatus. U9849-4_ASUS_Gamepad_for_Nexus_Player)24M_V2_QSG_E+F+G+I+S.indd 3
2015/7/25 12:30:20...

Page 4 Instructions importantes relatives à la sécurité • Lisez attentivement les présentes
instructions. • Conservez ces instructions à portée de main. • Tenez compte de tous les
avertissements. • Suivez toutes les instructions. • N’utilisez pas cet appareil à proximité d’une
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source d’eau. • Nettoyez l’appareil à l’aide d’un chiffon sec. • Ne bloquez pas les orifices dédiés
à la ventilation. Installez l’appareil conformément aux instructions du fabricant. • Ne placez pas
cet appareil à proximité d’un radiateur, d’un registre de chaleur, poêle/cuisinière ou tout autre
appareil/ équipement (incluant les amplificateurs) produisant de la chaleur. • Ne pas essayer de
modifier le système de sécurité de la prise polarisée ou de la prise de terre. La lame la plus
large (ou la troisième fiche) est conçue pour votre sécurité. Si la fiche fournie ne rentre pas
dans la prise, veuillez consulter un électricien pour un remplacement de l’ancienne prise
murale. • Protégez le cordon d’alimentation de manière à ce qu’on ne marche pas dessus et
qu’il ne soit pas tordu, en particulier au niveau des fiches, des prises de courant, et de
l’emplacement par lequel il sort de l’appareil. • Utilisez uniquement les pièces/accessoires
indiqués par le fabricant. • N’utilisez que le chariot, le pied, le trépied, le support ou la table
spécifié par le fabricant, ou vendu avec l’appareil. Lorsque vous utilisez un chariot, faites
attention en déplaçant l’ensemble chariot/appareil pour éviter toute blessure en cas de
renversement.

Page 5 • Débranchez l’appareil en cas d’orage ou lorsqu’il ne sert pas pendant un certain
temps. • Veuillez confier toute opération d’entretien à du personnel qualifié. L’appareil doit être
révisé dans le cas où il est endommagé d’une quelconque manière, comme par exemple
lorsqu’un cordon d’alimentation ou une prise endommagé(e), s’il est entré en contact avec un
liquide quelconque, ou encore si des objets sont tombés à l’intérieur de l’appareil; si ce dernier
a été exposé à la pluie ou à l’humidité, s’il ne fonctionne pas normalement, ou s’il est tombé. •
L’appareil ne doit pas être exposé aux éclaboussures et les objets contenant des liquides, tels
que les vases, ne doivent être placés sur ou à proximité de l’appareil.
U9849-4_ASUS_Gamepad_for_Nexus_Player)24M_V2_QSG_E+F+G+I+S.indd 5 2015/7/25
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Page 6: Wichtige Sicherheitshinweise
Wichtige Sicherheitshinweise • Lesen Sie bitte diese Anweisungen. • Behalten Sie bitte diese
Anweisungen. • Beachten Sie bitte alle Warnungen. • Folgen Sie bitte allen Anweisungen. •
Verwenden Sie dieses Gerät nicht in der Nähe vom Wasser. • Nur mit einem trockenen Tuch
reinigen. • Blockieren Sie keine Lüfteröffnungen. Installieren Sie nach den Anweisungen des
Herstellers das Gerät. • Installieren Sie nicht in der Nähe von Wärmequellen wie Radiator,
Wärmespeichern, Öfen oder anderen Geräten (einschließlich Verstärkern), die Wärme erzeugen.
• Vernichten Sie das Sicherheitszeil des polarisierten oder geerdeten Steckers nicht. Das breite
Klinge oder die dritte Zacke werden für Ihre Sicherheit angeboten. Wenn der mitgelieferte
Stecker nicht Ihrer Steckdose passt, wenden Sie sich an einen Elektriker, um die veraltete
Steckdose zu ersetzen. • Schützen Sie das Netzkabel vor Betreten oder Einklemmen, besonders
an Steckern, Steckdosen und dem Punkt, wo sie das Gerät verlassen. • Verwenden Sie nur
Beilagen/ Zubehör, die vom Hersteller angegeben werden. • Verwenden Sie nur mit Wagen,
Ständer, Stativen, Halterungen sowie Tischen, die angegeben von dem Hersteller oder mit dem
Gerät zusammen verkauft werden. Wenn ein Wagen benutzt wird, seien Sie bitte vorsichtig
beim Bewegen der Wagen/ Gerätekombination, um Verletzungen durch Umkippen zu
vermeiden. U9849-4_ASUS_Gamepad_for_Nexus_Player)24M_V2_QSG_E+F+G+I+S.indd 6
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Page 7 • Trennen Sie das Gerät während eines Gewitters oder bei der Nicht-Verwendung in
langem Zeitraum. • Wenden Sie sich alle Sevice an die qualifizierte Service Person. Eine
Wartung is notwendig, wenn das Gerät in irgendwelcher Weise beschädigt worden ist, z.B. das
Netzteil wird beschädigt, Flüssigkeiten werden verschüttet, Gegenstände sind ins Gerät
gefallen. das Gerät wird im Regen oder in der Feuchtigkeit ausgesetzt und funktioniert
unnormal, oder fallengelassen. • Das Gerät darf nicht im Tropf- oder Spritzwasser sowie um den
Gegenständen ausgesetzt werden, die mit Flüssigkeiten voll sind, z.B. Flüssigkeiten, auf dem
Gerät gestellt werden kann.
U9849-4_ASUS_Gamepad_for_Nexus_Player)24M_V2_QSG_E+F+G+I+S.indd 7 2015/7/25
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Page 8: Importanti Istruzioni Sulla Sicurezza
Importanti istruzioni sulla sicurezza • Leggete le istruzioni. • Conservate le istruzioni. •
Osservate le avvertenze. • Seguite le istruzioni. • Non utilizzate questo dispositivo a contatto
con l'acqua. • Effettuate la pulizia con un panno asciutto. • Non bloccate le prese d'aria.
Installate il dispositivo seguendo le istruzioni del produttore. • Non installate in prossimità di
fonti di calore come radiatori, stufe, caloriferi o altri apparati, come gli amplificatori, che
producano calore durante il normale funzionamento. • Non ignorate il livello di sicurezza fornito
di connettori polarizzati o con messa a terra. Queste configurazioni sono adottate per la vostra
sicurezza. Se il connettore fornito con il dispositivo non risultasse compatibile con le vostre
prese contattate un elettricista qualificato per la sostituzione delle prese obsolete. • Proteggete
il cavo di alimentazione in modo che non venga calpestato o danneggiato (in particolare in
prossimità della presa a muro e in uscita dal dispositivo). • Usate solamente accessori approvati
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dal produttore. • Usate solamente supporti e sostegni approvati dal produttore o venduti con il
prodotto. Quando usate un sostegno, o un supporto, prestate molta attenzione al fine di evitare
cadute accidentali. • Scollegate il dispositivo dalla rete elettrica in caso di fulmini o se non
intendete utilizzarlo per un lungo periodo.

Page 9 • Per l'assistenza rivolgetevi a personale qualificato. Avrete bisogno di assistenza
quando il dispositivo è stato danneggiato, ad esempio quando a danneggiarsi è il cavo di
alimentazione, quando sul dispositivo viene versato del liquido o il dispositivo stesso entra a
contatto con pioggia o umidità e quando questo non funziona correttamente o cade. • Il
dispositivo non deve essere esposto a spruzzi o schizzi e nessun oggetto contenente liquidi,
come un vaso, deve essere posizionato nei pressi del dispositivo.
U9849-4_ASUS_Gamepad_for_Nexus_Player)24M_V2_QSG_E+F+G+I+S.indd 9 2015/7/25
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Page 10: Instrucciones De Seguridad Importantes
Instrucciones de seguridad importantes • Lea estas instrucciones. • Guarde estas instrucciones.
• Preste atención a todas las advertencias. • Siga todas las instrucciones. • No utilice este
dispositivo cerca de lugares que contengan agua. • Límpielo únicamente con un paño seco. •
No bloquee las aberturas de ventilación. Realice la instalación siguiendo las instrucciones del
fabricante. • No coloque el aparato cerca de fuentes de calor, como por ejemplo radiadores,
registros térmicos, estufas u otros aparatos (incluidos amplificadores) que produzcan calor. • No
ignore el objetivo de seguridad del la clavija polarizada o de toma de tierra. La clavija ancha del
enchufe polarizado y la clavija de conexión a tierra del enchufe polarizado son dispositivos de
seguridad. Si la clavija suministrada con el aparato no encaja en la toma de corriente donde
desea conectarlo, solicite ayuda a un electricista para sustituir sus tomas de corriente
obsoletas. • Proteja el cable de corriente para que no se pise ni se pellizque, especialmente en
los enchufes, las tomas de corriente y el punto donde salen del aparato. • Use únicamente
accesorios y componentes auxiliares homologados por el fabricante. • Utilice el aparato
solamente con un carro, base, trípode, soporte o mesa que haya especificado el fabricante o
que se haya vendido conjuntamente con dicho aparato. Si utiliza un carro, preste atención
cuando desplace el conjunto carro/aparato para evitar lesiones por caída.

Page 11 • Desconecte este aparato durante las tormentas eléctricas o cuando se haya
utilizado durante un prolongado período de tiempo. • La reparación del producto deberá ser
realizada el personal de servicio técnico calificado. Será necesario acudir al servicio técnico
siempre que se dañe de forma alguna el aparato, por ejemplo cuando la fuente de alimentación
o el enchufe estén dañados, cuando se haya derramado líquido o se hayan caído objetos dentro
del aparato, cuando éste se haya expuesto a la lluvia o la humedad, no funcione normalmente o
se haya dejado caer. • Debe evitar el contacto del aparato con líquidos o salpicaduras y no
debe colocar objetos que contengan líquido, como jarrones o vasos sobre el aparato.
U9849-4_ASUS_Gamepad_for_Nexus_Player)24M_V2_QSG_E+F+G+I+S.indd 11 2015/7/25
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Page 12 Your Gamepad / Votre manette de jeu / Ihr Gamepad / Il vostro gamepad / Su
controlador para juegos Back button Directional buttons Bouton Retour Boutons directionnels
Rücktaste Richtungstasten Pulsante Indietro Pulsanti direzionali Botón Atrás Botones de
dirección Home button Power button Bouton Accueil Bouton Marche / Arrêt Home-Taste
Stromschalter Pulsante Home Pulsante di accensione/ spegnimento Botón Inicio Botón
Alimentación U9849-4_ASUS_Gamepad_for_Nexus_Player)24M_V2_QSG_E+F+G+I+S.indd 12
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Page 13 Function buttons Left analog stick Boutons d’action Stick analogique gauche
Funktionstasten Linker Analogstick Pulsanti funzione Levetta analogica sinistra Botones de
función Stick analógico izquierdo Right analog stick Battery compartment Stick analogique
droite Compartiment pour piles Rechter Analogstick Batteriefach Levetta analogica destra
Alloggiamento della batteria Stick analógico derecho Compartimento de las pilas
U9849-4_ASUS_Gamepad_for_Nexus_Player)24M_V2_QSG_E+F+G+I+S.indd 13 2015/7/25
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Page 14 R1 control button R2 control button Bouton R1 Bouton R2 R1 Kontrolltaste R2
Kontrolltaste Pulsante R1 Pulsante R2 Botón de control R1 Botón de control R2 L1 control button
L2 control button Bouton L1 Bouton L2 L1 Kontrolltaste L2 Kontrolltaste Pulsante L1 Pulsante L2
Botón de control L1 Botón de control L2 Activity LED Témoin d’activité Aktivitäts-LED LED
attività LED de actividad
U9849-4_ASUS_Gamepad_for_Nexus_Player)24M_V2_QSG_E+F+G+I+S.indd 14 2015/7/25
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Page 15 Installing batteries / Installer les piles / Akkus installieren / Installazione delle batterie
/ Instalar las pilas U9849-4_ASUS_Gamepad_for_Nexus_Player)24M_V2_QSG_E+F+G+I+S.indd
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Page 18 Setting up with Android TV Box / Connexion au boîtier Android TV / Mit Android TV
Box einstellen / Installazione con Android TV Box / Configurar con Android TV Box
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Page 19 U9849-4_ASUS_Gamepad_for_Nexus_Player)24M_V2_QSG_E+F+G+I+S.indd 19
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Page 20 Pairing up / Pairage/ Kopplung / Accoppiamento / Asociar Connection button Bouton
de connexion Verbindungstaste Pulsante di connessione Botón de conexión
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Page 22 Press for 3 seconds Appuyez 3 secondes Drücken Sie für 3 Sekunden Premete per 3
secondi Presionar durante 3 segundos
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Page 23: Operating Temperature
Notices Warranty period of the Product This Warranty applies for the period of 24 months
(“Warranty Period”) from the date the Product was first purchased by an end-customer (“Date
of Purchase”). If proof of purchase cannot be provided, the manufacture date as recorded by
ASUS will be deemed to be the start of the Warranty Period. Please visit the ASUS support site
at http://www.asus.com/support for complete ASUS warranty information. Operating
temperature The operating temperature of this device is 0°C to 40°C. CE General statement IEC
60950-1:2005 (2nd Edition; Am 1:2009; Am2:2013. Safety of Information Technology Equipment
This device complies with the essential requirements of the R&TTE Directive 1999/5/EC. The
following test methods have been applied in order to prove presumption of conformity with the
essential requirements of the R&TTE Directive 1999/5/EC: • EN 300 328 V1.8.1:2012
Electromagnetic compatibility and Radio spectrum Matters (ERM); Wideband transmission
systems; Data transmission equipment operating in the 2.4GHz ISM band andusing wide band
modulation techniques; Harmonized EN covering the essential requirements of article 3.2 of the
R&TTE Directive. U9849-4_ASUS_Gamepad_for_Nexus_Player)24M_V2_QSG_E+F+G+I+S.indd
23 2015/7/25 12:30:22...

Page 24 • EN 301 489-1 V1.9.2:2011 Electromagnetic compatibility and Radio spectrum
Matters (ERM); ElectroMagnetic Compatibility (EMC) standard for radio equipment and services;
Part 1: Common technical requirements • EN 301 489-17 V2.2.1:2012 Electromagnetic
compatibility and Radio spectrum Matters (ERM); ElectroMagnetic Compatibility (EMC) standard
for radio equipment; Part 17: Specific conditions for Broadband Data Transmission Systems • EN
62311:2008 Assessment of electronic and electrical equipment related to human exposure
restrictions for electromagnetic fields (0 Hz- 300 GHz)
U9849-4_ASUS_Gamepad_for_Nexus_Player)24M_V2_QSG_E+F+G+I+S.indd 24 2015/7/25
12:30:22...

Page 25 Notices Période de garantie du produit Cette garantie couvre une période de 24 mois
(“Période de garantie”), et ce à compter de la première date d’achat du client final (“Date
d’achat“). Si aucune preuve d’achat ne peut être fournie, la date de fabrication du produit, telle
qu’enregistrée par ASUS, sera considérée comme date de commencement de la période de
garantie. Pour profiter du service d’un service de garantie optimal, rendez-vous sur le site
d’ASUS suivant : http://www.asus.com/support/ Température d’opération La température
d’opération de cet appareil est comprise entre 0°C et 40°C. Déclarations générales du
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Parlement européen et du Conseil IEC 60950-1:2005 (2nde édition ; Am 1:2009 ; Am2:2013.
Sécurité des matériels de traitement de l’information Cet appareil est conforme aux exigences
et clauses fondamentales de la Directive R&TTE 1999/5/CE du Parlement Européen et du
Conseil du 9 Mars 1999 concernant les équipements hertziens et les équipements terminaux de
télécommunications. Les méthodes de test suivantes ont été appliquées pour prouver la
présomption de conformité aux exigences essentielles de la directive 1999/5/EC : • EN 300 328
V1.8.1:2012 Compatibilité électromagnétique et spectre radioélectrique (ERM) ; Systèmes de
transmission de données large bande ; Équipement de transmission de données fonctionnant
dans la bande ISM de 2,4 GHz et utilisant les techniques de modulation d’étalement du spectre ;
Norme harmonisée couvrant les exigences essentielles de l’article 3.2 de la directive R&TTE
U9849-4_ASUS_Gamepad_for_Nexus_Player)24M_V2_QSG_E+F+G+I+S.indd 25 2015/7/25
12:30:22...

Page 26 • EN 301 489-1 V1.9.2:2011 Compatibilité électromagnétique et spectre
radioélectrique (ERM) ; Norme de compatibilité électromagnétique pour les équipements et les
services radio - Partie 1 : Exigences techniques requises • EN 301 489-17 V2.2.1:2012
Compatibilité électromagnétique et spectre radioélectrique (ERM) ; Norme de compatibilité
électromagnétique pour les équipements et les services radio - Partie 17 : Exigences spécifiques
pour les systèmes de transmission large bande • EN 62311:2008 Évaluation des équipements
électroniques et électriques en relation avec les restrictions d’exposition humaine aux champs
électromagnétiques (0 Hz - 300 GHz)
U9849-4_ASUS_Gamepad_for_Nexus_Player)24M_V2_QSG_E+F+G+I+S.indd 26 2015/7/25
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Page 27 Hinweise Die Garantiezeit des Produkts Diese Garantie gilt für den Zeitraum von 24
Monaten, ab dem Datum, an dem das Produkt zuerst von einem Endkunden gekauft wurde
(“Kaufdatum”). Wenn kein Kaufbeweis zur Verfügung gestellt werden kann, gilt das
aufgezeichnete Herstellungsdatum von ASUS als Beginn der Gewährleistungsfrist. Bitte
besuchen Sie die ASUS-Supportwebseite unter http://www.asus. com/support für völlige ASUS-
Garantieinfomation. Betriebstemperatur Die Betriebstemperatur dieses Gerätes beträgt 0 °C bis
40 °C. Allgemeine CE-Erklärung IEC 60950-1:2005 (2te Ausgabe; Am 1:2009; Am 2:2013.
Sicherheit von IT-Geräten Dieses Gerät stimmt mit den grundlegenden Anforderungen der
R&TTE-Richtlinie 1999/5/EG überein. Anhand folgender Testmethoden wurde die Annahme der
Konformität mit den grundlegenden Anforderungen der R&TTE-Richtlinie 1999/5/EG : • EN 300
328 V1.8.1:2012 Elektromagnetische Verträglichkeit und Funkspektrumangelegenheiten (ERM);
Breitbandübertragungssysteme; Datenübertragungsgeräte, die im 2,4-GHz-ISM-Band arbeiten
und Breitband- Modulationstechniken einsetzen; harmonisierte EN, die wesentliche
Anforderungen nach Artikel 3.2 der R&TTE- Richtlinie enthält.
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Page 28 • EN 301 489-1 V1.9.2:2011 Elektromagnetische Verträglichkeit und
Funkspektrumangelegenheiten (ERM); Elektromagnetische Verträglichkeit (EMV) für
Funkeinrichtungen und -dienste; Teil 1: Gemeinsame technische Anforderungen. • EN 301
489-17 V2.2.1:2012 Elektromagnetische Verträglichkeit und Funkspektrumangelegenheiten
(ERM); Elektromagnetische Verträglichkeit (EMV) für Funkeinrichtungen; Teil 17: Spezifische
Bedingungen für Breitband-Datenübertragungssysteme. • EN 62311:2008 Bewertung von
elektronischen und elektrischen Geräten in Verbindung mit Beschränkungen zur menschlichen
Exposition von elektromagnetischen Feldern (0 Hz bis 300 GHz).
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Page 29 Comunicazioni Periodo di garanzia del Prodotto La Garanzia si applica per un periodo
di 24 mesi (indicato come "Periodo di Garanzia") a partire dalla data d'acquisto da parte
dell'utente finale (qui di seguito indicata come "Data d'acquisto"). Se non fosse possibile fornire
una prova della Data d'acquisto quest'ultima verrà sostituita con la data di produzione da parte
di ASUS e, di conseguenza, il Periodo di Garanzia partirà da quella data. Visitate il sito di
supporto ASUS all'indirizzo: http://www.asus.com/ support per ottenere informazioni complete e
aggiornate sulla garanzia ASUS. Temperatura di esercizio Il dispositivo può operare ad una
temperatura compresa tra gli 0°C e i 40°C. Dichiarazione generale CE IEC 60950-1:2005 (2nd
Edition; Am 1:2009; Am2:2013). Safety of Information Technology Equipment Questo dispositivo
è conforme ai requisiti essenziali previsti dalla direttiva R&TTE 1999/5/EC. I seguenti metodi per
l’esecuzione dei test sono stati applicati al fine di verificare la conformità ai requisiti essenziali
della direttiva R&TTE 1999/5/EC. • EN 300 328 V1.8.1:2012 Compatibilità elettromagnetica e
spettro radio (ERM); Sistemi di trasmissione a banda larga; Apparecchiature di trasmissione dati
che operano nella banda ISM a 2.4 GHz e con tecniche di modulazione di larghezza di banda; EN
armonizzata per soddisfare i requisiti essenziali dell’articolo 3.2 della direttiva R&TTE.
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Page 30 • EN 301 489-1 V1.9.2:2011 Compatibilità elettromagnetica e spettro radio (ERM);
Compatibilità elettromagnetica (EMC) per apparecchiature e servizi radio; Parte 1: Requisiti
tecnici comuni. • EN 301 489-17 V2.2.1:2012 Compatibilità elettromagnetica e spettro radio
(ERM); Compatibilità elettromagnetica (EMC) per apparecchiature radio; Parte 17: Condizioni
specifiche per sistemi di trasmissione dati a banda larga. • EN 62311:2008 Valutazione degli
apparecchi elettronici ed elettrici in relazione ai limiti di esposizione umana ai campi
elettromagnetici (da 0 Hz a 300 GHz).
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Page 31 Notificaciones Período de garantía del producto Esta Garantía se aplica durante un
período de 12 meses (“Período de garantía”) a partir de la fecha en la que el Producto se
compró por primera vez por un cliente final (“Fecha de compra”). Si no se puede proporcionar
una prueba de compra, se considerará la fecha de fabricación grabada por ASUS como el inicio
del Período de garantía. Visite el sitio de soporte técnico de ASUS en http://www.asus.com/
support para obtener información completa de la garantía de ASUS. Temperatura de
funcionamiento La temperatura de funcionamiento de este dispositivo está comprendida entre
0 °C y 40 °C. Declaración general de la CE IEC 60950-1:2005 (2ª edición; Am 1:2009;
Am2:2013. Seguridad de equipos de tecnología de la información Este dispositivo cumple los
requisitos esenciales de la directiva 1999/5/ EC de la R&TTE. Se han aplicado los siguientes
métodos de prueba para comprobar la presunción de conformidad con los requisitos esenciales
de la directiva de la R&TTE 1999/5/EC: • EN 300 328 V1.8.1:2012 Cuestiones sobre
compatibilidad electromagnética y espectro de radio (ERM); sistemas de transmisión de banda
ancha; equipos de transmisión de datos que trabajan en la banda ISM de 2,4 GHz y utilizan
técnicas de modulación de banda ancha; EN armonizado que cubre los requisitos esenciales
recogidos en el artículo 3.2 de la directiva R&TTE.
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Page 32 • EN 301 489-1 V1.9.2:2011 Cuestiones sobre compatibilidad electromagnética y
espectro de radio (ERM); norma de Compatibilidad electromagnética (EMC) para equipos y
servicios de radio; Apartado 1: Requisitos técnicos comunes • EN 301 489-17 V2.2.1:2012
Cuestiones sobre compatibilidad electromagnética y espectro de radio (ERM); norma de
Compatibilidad electromagnética (EMC) para equipos de radio; Apartado 17: Condiciones
específicas para sistemas de transmisión de datos de banda ancha • EN 62311:2008 Evaluación
de equipos electrónicos y eléctrico relacionada con las restricciones de la exposición humana a
campos electromagnéticos (0 Hz-300 GHz)
U9849-4_ASUS_Gamepad_for_Nexus_Player)24M_V2_QSG_E+F+G+I+S.indd 32 2015/7/25
12:30:23...

Page 33 U9849-4_ASUS_Gamepad_for_Nexus_Player)24M_V2_QSG_E+F+G+I+S.indd 33
2015/7/25 12:30:23...

Page 34 15060-4713K000
U9849-4_ASUS_Gamepad_for_Nexus_Player)24M_V2_QSG_E+F+G+I+S.indd 34 2015/7/25
12:30:23...

https://capturecode.com/manual/1100956/Asus-Tv500bg.html?page=30#manual
https://capturecode.com/manual/1100956/Asus-Tv500bg.html?page=31#manual
https://capturecode.com/manual/1100956/Asus-Tv500bg.html?page=32#manual
https://capturecode.com/manual/1100956/Asus-Tv500bg.html?page=33#manual
https://capturecode.com/manual/1100956/Asus-Tv500bg.html?page=34#manual

